Haryana Government Home Department

From

The Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana Home Department.

To

- 1. The Director General of Police, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 2. The Additional Director General of Police, CID, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 3. The Additional Director General of Police, Law & Order, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 4. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh.
- 5. The Director, Prosecution, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 6. The Director, Forensic Science Laboratory, Madhuban, Karnal.
- 7. All the Deputy Commissioners in the State of Haryana.
- 8. All the CPs/SPs in the State of Haryana.
- 9. All the District Attorneys in the State of Haryana.
- 10. All the Superintendents/Deputy Superintendents, Jail in Haryana.

Memo. No. 1/7/2018-2 H(C)Vol-II Dated Chandigarh

Subject:

Inclusion of cases recommended by CID/Haryana in "Chinhit Apradh"-Guidelines thereof.

Sir,

Reference to this office Memo. No. 1/7/2018-2H(Conf.) dated 24.07.2018 vide which Government had issued "Chinhit Apradh" Guidelines thereof on the subject noted above.

2. It is intimated that it has been decided in the 12th meeting of State Level Committee on "Chinhit Apradh" (Heinous Crime) held on 29.12.2020 that the cases which are recommended by CID_j Haryana may also be included in "Chinhit Apradh List", are added/inserted at Sr. No. 4 of Para A (District Level Committee) and some modification in Sr. No. 2 of Para B (State Level Committee) also made:-

Sr.No.-4 of (District Level Committee) is hereby modified as under:-

The office of Additional Director General of Police, Criminal Investigation Department (CID) Haryana will submit its recommendation regarding heinous/sensational crime cases to the Additional Director General of Police, Law & Order, Haryana for inclusion in "Chinhit Apradh List".

Sr. No.-2 of (State Level Committee) is hereby modified as under:-

The Additional Director General of Police, Law & Order, Haryana will procure the report/recommendations from District Level Committees as well as the Additional Director General of Police, Criminal Investigation Department (CID), Haryana and submit for the consideration of the State Level Committee.

Under Secretary, Home (C) for Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Home Department.

CC:-

Incharge IT Cell, Home Department, Haryana for uploading the same on the website of Home Department, Haryana.